

#### SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

### NARAKASUR HILL TOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

Phone: 06026177313 E-mail: ssuhs\_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/32/2022/7537

Dated: 23-12-2024

#### **ACADEMIC NOTIFICATION**

(One Year Fellowship Programme under SSUHS for the academic session 2024-25)

Applications are invited for one year Fellowship Programme for the academic session 2024-25 in Gauhati Medical College (GMC), Guwahati, Assam Medical College (AMC), Dibrugarh and Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati under Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences subjected to availability of suitable candidates (75 % of seats will be offered to in-service candidates).

The one year fellowship programme shall be available in the following subjects.

# > Senior Fellowship Programme in Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati (1 seat in each subject, Total Seat = 19 Nos.)

Child & Adolescent (CAP) Psychiatry	Geriatric Psychiatry		
	Geriatric Psychiatry		
Neurology (Epilepsy and Electroencephalogram)	Arthroplasty		
Burn Management	Interventional Radiology		
Clinical Neurophysiology	Onco-Biochemistry		
Children Surgery	High Risk Pregnancy		
	Electroencephalogram)  Burn Management  Clinical Neurophysiology		

Course Duration: 1(one) year.

Eligibility: PG Degree in concerned subject registered under Assam Medical Council with the completion of one year bond period.

## Senior Fellowship Programme in Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh (Total Seat = 6 Nos.)

Haematopathology (1 seat)	Transfusion Medicine (1seat)	Addiction Psychiatry (2 seats)	
ILIZARVO (1 seats)	Rhinology (1 seat)		

Course Duration: 1(one) year.

Eligibility: PG Degree in concerned subject registered under Assam Medical Council with the

completion of one year bond period.

> One Year Fellowship Programme in Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati (4 seats in each subject Total Seat = 4 Nos.)

Forensic Odontology

Course Duration: 1 (One) year.

Eligibility: MBBS/BDS registered under Assam Medical Council/ Assam Dental Council.

> Nursing Fellowship Programme in Regional College of Nursing, Guwahati (1 seat in each subject, Total Seat = 5 Nos.)

Neonatal	Intensive	Care	Mental Health Education	Paediatric	Critical	Care
Nursing				Nursing		
Cardiac C	are Nursing		Hemato- Oncology Nursing			

Course Duration: 1 (One) year.

Eligibility: B.Sc. Nursing/ Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing registered under Assam Nursing Council.

Total Seat = 34 Nos. including Senior Fellowship in GMC, Guwahati (19), Senior Fellowship in AMC, Dibrugarh (6), One Year Fellowship in GMC, Guwahati (4) and Nursing Fellowship in RCN, Guwahati (5).

The intending candidates shall have to apply through the google form link which is available in the University website www.ssuhs.in and submit the filled in application form along with the payment receipt and other supporting documents. A candidate can apply for maximum numbers of two courses. Hardcopies of application form with related documents submitted in the google form should be sent to the undersigned on or before 31-12-2024.

The in-service candidates interested for admission into the fellowship programme must apply through proper channel after obtaining no objection certificate from the appropriate authority.

The courses are self-financing and carries no stipend at the moment.

Application fees of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) to pay through the payment gateway (Fee Collect) available in the SSUHS Website.

The Time Schedule is as follows:

Starting of application a.

24-12-2024

Last date for submission

13-01-2025

Interview c.

To be notified later.

Admission d.

To be notified later.

Session will start from e.

To be notified later.

Academic), Registrar

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health

Sciences. Dated: 23/12/2024

Memo No. SSUHS/32/2022/ 7538-50

Copy to:

1. The Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

2. The Commissioner & Secretary, Medical Education & Research Department, Govt. of

3. The PPS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam cum Hon'ble Chancellor of SSUHS.

4. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.

- 5. The Director of Health Services, Assam.
- 6. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Guwahati. He is requested to arrange for publication of the above advertisement in Assam Tribune, an Assamese Daily and a Bengali Daily for wide circulation.
- 7. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam.
- 8. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.
- 9. The Principal, Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati.
- 10. The Principal, Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh.
- 11. The Director, Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati.
- 12. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.

13. SSUHS Website.

Registrar(Academic),

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.